

\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11494/2018

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Advocate.

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. .... Respondent

Through: Mr. A.P. Nagrath, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **07.02.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 29.03.2019.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 07, 2019**

rd