

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11494/2018

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner
Through Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. A. P. Nagrath with Ms. Shilpi,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **29.03.2019**

At joint request, renotify on 05.08.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 29, 2019

@mit