



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11494/2018

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parv Garg, Mr. Pawas  
Kulshrestha and Mr. K.S. Rekhi,  
Advocates.

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. A.P. Nagrath and Ms. Shilpi  
Chowdhary, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**14.02.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requests for a short accommodation. The request was not opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.
2. At request, list on 20.05.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2024/nd**