



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11494/2018**

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Pawas Kulshrestha, Mr. K.S. Rekhi
and Mr. Parv Garg, Advs.

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. A.P. Nagrath, Adv. with Ms.
Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

19.11.2024

%

1. This Petition has been received on transfer.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the pleadings in the matter are complete and Written Synopsis and the Judgments have been filed by the Petitioner and that the matter may be set down for hearing.
3. The Respondent is at liberty to file judicial precedents, if any, that they seek to rely upon, at least one week before the next date of hearing.
4. List for hearing on 19.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any