



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11494/2018

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parv Garg, Advocate
alongwith Petitioner in Person.

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Advocate.
[M:-9718848910]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, who is stated to be indisposed, list on 19.05.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025

'pv/JM'/'