



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11494/2018**

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parv Garg, Mr. Pawas
Kulshrestha and Mr. K.S. Rekhi,
Advocates.

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Advocate.
Ms. Suman Doval, Mr. Hari Krishan
Pandey and Mr. Lakshay Choudhary,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 06.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 19, 2025

UK