



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11494/2018

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Suman K. Doval, Mr. Ramesh
Wangnoo, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 15.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025

'Bhupi'