



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11494/2018

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Parv Garg, Mr. Pawas
Kulshrestha & Mr. K.S. Rekhi,
Advocates.

versus

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Suman K. Doval, Mr. Ramesh
Wangnoo & Mr. Lakshay Chaudhary,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment to file written submissions. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the written submissions have already been filed and, if required, the same shall be updated.
2. At the request of the Respondent's counsel, the hearing is adjourned to 12th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/hc